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CIJ MEET LUX 2019
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2019

1 - Friday afternoon 08.03.2019 - 17:00

Event 1 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
08.03.2019 - 17:00 Results
CIJ - MEET Record 8:47.80 OLIVIER, Monique LUX Luxembourg 02.05.2014

Girls, Open : 10:14.42
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

1. PIERRON, Marie 01 TCN Champigneulles 9:21.35 644
100m: 1:06.73 1:06.73 300m: 3:29.41 1:11.50 500m: 5:51.35 1:10.80 700m: 8:13.09 1:10.86
200m: 2:17.91 1:11.18 400m: 4:40.55 1:11.14 600m: 7:02.23 1:10.88 800m: 9:21.35 1:08.26

2. JOMINET, Lou 05 Swimming Luxembourg 9:22.95 638
100m: 1:06.72 1:06.72 300m: 3:29.80 1:11.62 500m: 5:52.58 1:11.49 700m: 8:14.81 1:10.77
200m: 2:18.18 1:11.46 400m: 4:41.09 1:11.29 600m: 7:04.04 1:11.46 800m: 9:22.95 1:08.14

3. GRAW, Natalie 01 SG Essen 9:36.06 596
100m: 1:07.68 1:07.68 300m: 3:32.19 1:12.41 500m: 5:57.59 1:12.89 700m: 8:24.59 1:13.46
200m: 2:19.78 1:12.10 400m: 4:44.70 1:12.51 600m: 7:11.13 1:13.54 800m: 9:36.06 1:11.47

4. WOELTINGER, Natalie 00 WSV Grosskrotzenburg 9:41.19 580
100m: 1:07.33 1:07.33 300m: 3:32.95 1:13.45 500m: 6:00.47 1:13.38 700m: 8:28.46 1:14.26
200m: 2:19.50 1:12.17 400m: 4:47.09 1:14.14 600m: 7:14.20 1:13.73 800m: 9:41.19 1:12.73

5. DEMICOLI, Sarah 00 Aquatic Sports Association of Malta 9:52.22 548
100m: 1:09.95 1:09.95 300m: 3:39.48 1:14.36 500m: 6:08.33 1:14.50 700m: 8:38.12 1:14.88
200m: 2:25.12 1:15.17 400m: 4:53.83 1:14.35 600m: 7:23.24 1:14.91 800m: 9:52.22 1:14.10

6. PICARD, Justine 06 Sporting Club Thionvillois 10:00.69 525
100m: 1:10.91 1:10.91 300m: 3:42.82 1:16.30 500m: 6:16.27 1:16.56 700m: 8:47.79 1:15.10
200m: 2:26.52 1:15.61 400m: 4:59.71 1:16.89 600m: 7:32.69 1:16.42 800m: 10:00.69 1:12.90

7. ESSER, Carolin 04 SV Nikar Heidelberg 10:07.01 509
100m: 1:08.47 1:08.47 300m: 3:40.39 1:16.20 500m: 6:15.05 1:17.65 700m: 8:50.72 1:17.62
200m: 2:24.19 1:15.72 400m: 4:57.40 1:17.01 600m: 7:33.10 1:18.05 800m: 10:07.01 1:16.29

8. MUELLER, Maret 06 SG Frankfurt 10:21.09 475 *
100m: 1:10.73 1:10.73 300m: 3:45.39 1:17.87 500m: 6:23.49 1:19.58 700m: 9:03.57 1:19.85
200m: 2:27.52 1:16.79 400m: 5:03.91 1:18.52 600m: 7:43.72 1:20.23 800m: 10:21.09 1:17.52

9. RICKERT, Lara 06 SV Nikar Heidelberg 10:31.76 451 *
100m: 1:12.04 1:12.04 300m: 3:51.33 1:20.01 500m: 6:31.82 1:20.38 700m: 9:12.71 1:20.33
200m: 2:31.32 1:19.28 400m: 5:11.44 1:20.11 600m: 7:52.38 1:20.56 800m: 10:31.76 1:19.05

10. BOUZIDI, Imene 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 10:55.51 404 *
100m: 1:14.17 1:14.17 300m: 3:59.85 1:23.39 500m: 6:47.73 1:24.19 700m: 9:35.28 1:23.35
200m: 2:36.46 1:22.29 400m: 5:23.54 1:23.69 600m: 8:11.93 1:24.20 800m: 10:55.51 1:20.23
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CIJ MEET LUX 2019
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2019

Event 2 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
08.03.2019 - 17:12 Results
CIJ - MEET Record 15:46.18 PIIRONEN, Eetu FIN Centre Aquatique de la Coque K26.04.2013

Boys, Open : 18:10.87
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

1. WERNER, Nick 01 SSG Saar Max Ritter 16:42.92 655
100m: 1:02.57 1:02.57 500m: 5:30.73 1:07.82 900m: 9:59.73 1:07.48 1300m: 14:29.98 1:07.68
200m: 2:08.72 1:06.15 600m: 6:37.99 1:07.26 1000m: 11:07.26 1:07.53 1400m: 15:37.27 1:07.29
300m: 3:15.62 1:06.90 700m: 7:45.24 1:07.25 1100m: 12:14.81 1:07.55 1500m: 16:42.92 1:05.65
400m: 4:22.91 1:07.29 800m: 8:52.25 1:07.01 1200m: 13:22.30 1:07.49

2. VANDERSCHRICK, Stephan 00 Swimming Luxembourg 16:54.89 632
100m: 1:00.16 1:00.16 500m: 5:25.06 1:07.03 900m: 9:58.59 1:09.02 1300m: 14:36.13 1:10.41
200m: 2:05.51 1:05.35 600m: 6:32.54 1:07.48 1000m: 11:07.21 1:08.62 1400m: 15:45.84 1:09.71
300m: 3:11.62 1:06.11 700m: 7:40.66 1:08.12 1100m: 12:15.05 1:07.84 1500m: 16:54.89 1:09.05
400m: 4:18.03 1:06.41 800m: 8:49.57 1:08.91 1200m: 13:25.72 1:10.67

3. CAMILLERI, Andre 04 Aquatic Sports Association of Malta 17:05.83 612
100m: 1:04.05 1:04.05 500m: 5:39.21 1:09.02 900m: 10:13.89 1:08.79 1300m: 14:50.64 1:08.90
200m: 2:12.52 1:08.47 600m: 6:48.08 1:08.87 1000m: 11:23.14 1:09.25 1400m: 15:58.53 1:07.89
300m: 3:21.22 1:08.70 700m: 7:56.28 1:08.20 1100m: 12:32.21 1:09.07 1500m: 17:05.83 1:07.30
400m: 4:30.19 1:08.97 800m: 9:05.10 1:08.82 1200m: 13:41.74 1:09.53

4. KRAEMER, Julian 02 SG Essen 17:30.82 569
100m: 1:01.81 1:01.81 500m: 5:39.00 1:10.88 900m: 10:24.99 1:11.89 1300m: 15:10.27 1:11.28
200m: 2:09.66 1:07.85 600m: 6:50.00 1:11.00 1000m: 11:36.48 1:11.49 1400m: 16:21.68 1:11.41
300m: 3:18.54 1:08.88 700m: 8:01.90 1:11.90 1100m: 12:47.42 1:10.94 1500m: 17:30.82 1:09.14
400m: 4:28.12 1:09.58 800m: 9:13.10 1:11.20 1200m: 13:58.99 1:11.57

5. KARKOUR, Rayan 02 Cercle De Natation Schaerbeek 17:32.33 567
100m: 1:05.27 1:05.27 500m: 5:47.12 1:10.83 900m: 10:30.61 1:10.69 1300m: 15:13.30 1:10.62
200m: 2:15.21 1:09.94 600m: 6:58.12 1:11.00 1000m: 11:41.21 1:10.60 1400m: 16:24.58 1:11.28
300m: 3:25.55 1:10.34 700m: 8:09.33 1:11.21 1100m: 12:51.93 1:10.72 1500m: 17:32.33 1:07.75
400m: 4:36.29 1:10.74 800m: 9:19.92 1:10.59 1200m: 14:02.68 1:10.75

6. JOAS, Simon 02 Bayerischer SV Bezirk Schwaben 17:50.07 539
100m: 1:04.33 1:04.33 500m: 5:51.23 1:12.58 900m: 10:40.79 1:12.09 1300m: 15:28.85 1:11.84
200m: 2:14.44 1:10.11 600m: 7:04.14 1:12.91 1000m: 11:52.60 1:11.81 1400m: 16:40.38 1:11.53
300m: 3:26.36 1:11.92 700m: 8:16.42 1:12.28 1100m: 13:04.75 1:12.15 1500m: 17:50.07 1:09.69
400m: 4:38.65 1:12.29 800m: 9:28.70 1:12.28 1200m: 14:17.01 1:12.26

7. GRAF, Alex 99 Schwammclub Deifferdang 17:57.37 528
100m: 1:05.08 1:05.08 500m: 5:58.88 1:13.07 900m: 10:50.14 1:13.07 1300m: 15:38.22 1:11.87
200m: 2:17.76 1:12.68 600m: 7:11.23 1:12.35 1000m: 12:03.58 1:13.44 1400m: 16:49.05 1:10.83
300m: 3:31.79 1:14.03 700m: 8:24.12 1:12.89 1100m: 13:14.20 1:10.62 1500m: 17:57.37 1:08.32
400m: 4:45.81 1:14.02 800m: 9:37.07 1:12.95 1200m: 14:26.35 1:12.15

8. DIESER, Florian 03 Bayerischer SV Bezirk Schwaben 17:57.55 528
100m: 1:03.55 1:03.55 500m: 5:49.89 1:12.61 900m: 10:41.85 1:13.33 1300m: 15:35.48 1:13.28
200m: 2:13.91 1:10.36 600m: 7:02.68 1:12.79 1000m: 11:55.35 1:13.50 1400m: 16:48.66 1:13.18
300m: 3:25.32 1:11.41 700m: 8:15.23 1:12.55 1100m: 13:08.68 1:13.33 1500m: 17:57.55 1:08.89
400m: 4:37.28 1:11.96 800m: 9:28.52 1:13.29 1200m: 14:22.20 1:13.52

9. JOAS, Marcus 99 Bayerischer SV Bezirk Schwaben 18:03.31 519
100m: 1:03.26 1:03.26 500m: 5:48.65 1:12.77 900m: 10:42.02 1:13.37 1300m: 15:36.15 1:13.87
200m: 2:12.93 1:09.67 600m: 7:02.22 1:13.57 1000m: 11:55.39 1:13.37 1400m: 16:49.31 1:13.16
300m: 3:23.93 1:11.00 700m: 8:15.79 1:13.57 1100m: 13:08.94 1:13.55 1500m: 18:03.31 1:14.00
400m: 4:35.88 1:11.95 800m: 9:28.65 1:12.86 1200m: 14:22.28 1:13.34

10. ILLAVSKY, Adam 04 WSV Grosskrotzenburg 18:59.56 446 *
100m: 1:09.76 1:09.76 500m: 6:16.17 1:17.20 900m: 11:23.13 1:17.07 1300m: 16:31.17 1:16.61
200m: 2:25.03 1:15.27 600m: 7:32.70 1:16.53 1000m: 12:40.52 1:17.39 1400m: 17:45.98 1:14.81
300m: 3:41.22 1:16.19 700m: 8:49.40 1:16.70 1100m: 13:57.96 1:17.44 1500m: 18:59.56 1:13.58
400m: 4:58.97 1:17.75 800m: 10:06.06 1:16.66 1200m: 15:14.56 1:16.60
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CIJ MEET LUX 2019
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2019

Event 3 Women, 400m Medley Open
08.03.2019 - 17:32 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:57.41 RIEDER, Celine GER Luxembourg 08.05.2015

Girls, Open : 5:43.54
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

1. REIBENSPIESS, Anna 02 SSKC Poseidon Aschaffenburg 5:12.65 618 Q
50m: 31.73 31.73 150m: 1:48.24 39.76 250m: 3:13.21 45.57 350m: 4:36.63 37.27

100m: 1:08.48 36.75 200m: 2:27.64 39.40 300m: 3:59.36 46.15 400m: 5:12.65 36.02

2. WOELTINGER, Natalie 00 WSV Grosskrotzenburg 5:17.35 591 Q
50m: 33.53 33.53 150m: 1:54.91 41.28 250m: 3:19.40 44.19 350m: 4:40.65 37.42

100m: 1:13.63 40.10 200m: 2:35.21 40.30 300m: 4:03.23 43.83 400m: 5:17.35 36.70

3. BLACK, Sarah 01 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:24.08 555 Q
50m: 33.56 33.56 150m: 1:52.85 39.97 250m: 3:21.53 47.21 350m: 4:47.52 38.65

100m: 1:12.88 39.32 200m: 2:34.32 41.47 300m: 4:08.87 47.34 400m: 5:24.08 36.56

4. BORGHOFF, Svea 03 SG Essen 5:28.41 533 Q
50m: 33.42 33.42 150m: 1:58.08 45.62 250m: 3:25.16 42.94 350m: 4:50.54 41.12

100m: 1:12.46 39.04 200m: 2:42.22 44.14 300m: 4:09.42 44.26 400m: 5:28.41 37.87

5. HAN, Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 5:36.89 494 Q
50m: 34.90 34.90 150m: 2:00.68 44.46 250m: 3:33.45 48.86 350m: 5:00.91 37.33

100m: 1:16.22 41.32 200m: 2:44.59 43.91 300m: 4:23.58 50.13 400m: 5:36.89 35.98

6. BRAUNBERGER, Theresa 06 SG Frankfurt 5:41.39 474 Q
50m: 33.49 33.49 150m: 2:00.15 45.70 250m: 3:32.18 47.86 350m: 5:01.79 40.77

100m: 1:14.45 40.96 200m: 2:44.32 44.17 300m: 4:21.02 48.84 400m: 5:41.39 39.60

7. SINA, Larissa 06 SG Frankfurt 5:43.54 466 Q
50m: 33.71 33.71 150m: 1:59.71 45.70 250m: 3:35.71 52.10 350m: 5:06.42 38.93

100m: 1:14.01 40.30 200m: 2:43.61 43.90 300m: 4:27.49 51.78 400m: 5:43.54 37.12

8. KETTENMEYER-REULAND, Carole 78 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:50.12 440 Q *
50m: 35.55 35.55 150m: 2:00.73 43.87 250m: 3:34.45 49.72 350m: 5:09.42 42.02

100m: 1:16.86 41.31 200m: 2:44.73 44.00 300m: 4:27.40 52.95 400m: 5:50.12 40.70

9. DARGATZ, Gloria 05 SG Frankfurt 5:52.28 432 R *
50m: 38.50 38.50 150m: 2:10.49 46.59 250m: 3:44.52 47.09 350m: 5:12.86 40.61

100m: 1:23.90 45.40 200m: 2:57.43 46.94 300m: 4:32.25 47.73 400m: 5:52.28 39.42

10. ANTUNES, Lyna 07 Cercle De Natation Schaerbeek 6:17.51 351 R *
50m: 41.59 41.59 150m: 2:18.44 50.24 250m: 3:59.05 51.02 350m: 5:35.21 45.11

100m: 1:28.20 46.61 200m: 3:08.03 49.59 300m: 4:50.10 51.05 400m: 6:17.51 42.30

11. BOBKO, Kornelia 05 Cercle De Natation Schaerbeek 6:32.13 313 R *
50m: 41.75 41.75 150m: 2:25.48 53.14 250m: 4:12.00 54.66 350m: 5:49.99 42.84

100m: 1:32.34 50.59 200m: 3:17.34 51.86 300m: 5:07.15 55.15 400m: 6:32.13 42.14

12. LINDMARK MELO, Maia 07 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 6:34.11 308 *
50m: 38.69 38.69 150m: 2:20.89 49.66 250m: 4:07.17 56.94 350m: 5:52.04 45.05

100m: 1:31.23 52.54 200m: 3:10.23 49.34 300m: 5:06.99 59.82 400m: 6:34.11 42.07

DNS FROEHLICH, Carlotta 04 SSKC Poseidon Aschaffenburg



Splash Meet Manager, 11.58223 Registered to Swimming Luxembourg 10.03.2019 18:10 - Page 4

CIJ MEET LUX 2019
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2019

Event 4 Men, 400m Medley Open
08.03.2019 - 17:46 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:25.44 LEBHERZ, Yannick GER Luxembourg 19.04.2009

Boys, Open : 5:14.20
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

1. JABLCNIK, Frantisek 03 Plavecky klub STU Trnava 4:41.31 651 Q
50m: 30.72 30.72 150m: 1:42.58 37.24 250m: 2:58.14 39.21 350m: 4:09.77 31.85

100m: 1:05.34 34.62 200m: 2:18.93 36.35 300m: 3:37.92 39.78 400m: 4:41.31 31.54

2. MIKKELSEN, Tobias Bang 02 Asker Svoemmeklubb 4:49.20 599 Q
50m: 29.95 29.95 150m: 1:41.16 37.88 250m: 3:00.06 41.46 350m: 4:15.69 33.68

100m: 1:03.28 33.33 200m: 2:18.60 37.44 300m: 3:42.01 41.95 400m: 4:49.20 33.51

3. HANKE, Tim 02 SG Essen 4:49.71 596 Q
50m: 28.71 28.71 150m: 1:40.92 37.79 250m: 3:00.19 41.91 350m: 4:16.53 34.23

100m: 1:03.13 34.42 200m: 2:18.28 37.36 300m: 3:42.30 42.11 400m: 4:49.71 33.18

4. REDEMANN, Fynn 03 SG Essen 4:52.45 579 Q
50m: 28.92 28.92 150m: 1:43.09 38.82 250m: 3:03.90 43.52 350m: 4:20.65 34.24

100m: 1:04.27 35.35 200m: 2:20.38 37.29 300m: 3:46.41 42.51 400m: 4:52.45 31.80

5. LANNERS, Nicolas 04 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:02.99 521 Q
50m: 29.83 29.83 150m: 1:46.76 40.25 250m: 3:10.22 44.05 350m: 4:30.28 35.36

100m: 1:06.51 36.68 200m: 2:26.17 39.41 300m: 3:54.92 44.70 400m: 5:02.99 32.71

6. LERCH, Noah 04 Bayerischer SV Bezirk Schwaben 5:05.08 510 Q
50m: 30.07 30.07 150m: 1:44.82 39.20 250m: 3:08.21 44.75 350m: 4:31.32 35.78

100m: 1:05.62 35.55 200m: 2:23.46 38.64 300m: 3:55.54 47.33 400m: 5:05.08 33.76

7. DEMAJ, Valdrim 03 Cercle De Natation Schaerbeek 5:11.29 480 Q
50m: 29.64 29.64 150m: 1:46.67 39.81 250m: 3:14.76 48.59 350m: 4:37.42 35.10

100m: 1:06.86 37.22 200m: 2:26.17 39.50 300m: 4:02.32 47.56 400m: 5:11.29 33.87

8. LUCARELLI, Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 5:11.69 478 Q
50m: 31.70 31.70 150m: 1:50.56 42.11 250m: 3:16.28 44.85 350m: 4:36.73 36.60

100m: 1:08.45 36.75 200m: 2:31.43 40.87 300m: 4:00.13 43.85 400m: 5:11.69 34.96

9. SIMAO NOGUEIRA, Joao 04 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:14.73 465 R *
50m: 30.85 30.85 150m: 1:49.80 41.78 250m: 3:15.85 45.35 350m: 4:38.50 37.33

100m: 1:08.02 37.17 200m: 2:30.50 40.70 300m: 4:01.17 45.32 400m: 5:14.73 36.23

10. LUKA, Mory 04 Swimming Luxembourg 5:15.27 462 R *
50m: 32.03 32.03 150m: 1:53.85 44.04 250m: 3:19.14 43.00 350m: 4:39.44 37.13

100m: 1:09.81 37.78 200m: 2:36.14 42.29 300m: 4:02.31 43.17 400m: 5:15.27 35.83

11. SCHNEIDER, Konstantin 03 SCW Eschborn 5:17.04 454 R *
50m: 31.92 31.92 150m: 1:53.92 44.09 250m: 3:20.76 44.47 350m: 4:41.56 38.04

100m: 1:09.83 37.91 200m: 2:36.29 42.37 300m: 4:03.52 42.76 400m: 5:17.04 35.48

12. JOAS, Marcus 99 Bayerischer SV Bezirk Schwaben 5:18.04 450 *
50m: 31.66 31.66 150m: 1:53.18 43.40 250m: 3:21.28 46.13 350m: 4:43.55 36.06

100m: 1:09.78 38.12 200m: 2:35.15 41.97 300m: 4:07.49 46.21 400m: 5:18.04 34.49

13. RICKERT, Adam 04 SV Nikar Heidelberg 5:18.51 448 *
50m: 29.87 29.87 150m: 1:48.69 42.30 250m: 3:17.69 47.68 350m: 4:43.76 36.97

100m: 1:06.39 36.52 200m: 2:30.01 41.32 300m: 4:06.79 49.10 400m: 5:18.51 34.75

14. ENDLE, Borys 05 SG Frankfurt 5:22.31 433 *
50m: 34.08 34.08 150m: 1:55.40 42.76 250m: 3:24.20 44.52 350m: 4:46.13 37.84

100m: 1:12.64 38.56 200m: 2:39.68 44.28 300m: 4:08.29 44.09 400m: 5:22.31 36.18

15. KARCH, Emil 04 SV Nikar Heidelberg 5:27.06 414 *
50m: 32.26 32.26 150m: 1:54.52 42.96 250m: 3:23.88 48.56 350m: 4:49.98 37.67

100m: 1:11.56 39.30 200m: 2:35.32 40.80 300m: 4:12.31 48.43 400m: 5:27.06 37.08
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CIJ MEET LUX 2019
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2019

Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. GENING, Alexander 06 SSKC Poseidon Aschaffenburg 5:30.94 400 *
50m: 35.24 35.24 150m: 2:01.53 42.83 250m: 3:28.05 45.07 350m: 4:52.28 38.89

100m: 1:18.70 43.46 200m: 2:42.98 41.45 300m: 4:13.39 45.34 400m: 5:30.94 38.66

17. OLINGER, Liam 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:54.28 326 *
50m: 36.27 36.27 150m: 2:07.93 46.20 250m: 3:42.91 50.31 350m: 5:14.04 40.68

100m: 1:21.73 45.46 200m: 2:52.60 44.67 300m: 4:33.36 50.45 400m: 5:54.28 40.24

18. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 6:01.99 305 *
50m: 35.49 35.49 150m: 2:08.62 47.07 250m: 3:45.11 50.55 350m: 5:21.38 43.10

100m: 1:21.55 46.06 200m: 2:54.56 45.94 300m: 4:38.28 53.17 400m: 6:01.99 40.61

DSQ CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Diogo 03 Cercle de Natation Dudelange *
B14 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6) (Time:
18:00)

DSQ WOODS, Thomas Gabriel 04 Aquatic Sports Association of Malta *
B1 - more than one single butterfly kick before the first breaststroke kick (SW 7.1) (Time: 18:00)

Event 5 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
08.03.2019 - 18:00 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 29.86 LINDBORG, Ida SWE Luxembourg 30.04.2011

Girls, Open : 34.95
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

1. VAN LOOCK, Miki 02 SG Essen 29.79 749 Q MR
2. KOETHER, Johanna 02 SG Essen 30.86 674 Q
3. BANKY, Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 30.87 673 Q
4. RICCI, Giorgia Michela 02 Swimming Luxembourg 31.69 622 Q
5. MUELLER, Annina-Leonie 01 SCW Eschborn 31.91 609 Q
6. VANDERSCHRICK, Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 32.00 604 Q
7. PIERRON, Marie 01 TCN Champigneulles 32.31 587 Q
8. OZVALDOVA, Tereza 06 Plavecky klub STU Trnava 32.41 582 Q
9. VIDIC, Sarah 02 SG Essen 32.43 580 R

10. EIKEMO, Emma Lu 00 Asker Svoemmeklubb 32.52 576 R
11. BLACK, Sarah 01 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 32.54 575 R
12. HELMICH, Sarah-Johanna 03 SCW Eschborn 32.79 562
13. PEREZ GARCIA, Maria 02 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 32.87 557
14. LAAKSO, Oona 02 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 32.90 556
15. HYTENGET, Kristine Huan 02 Asker Svoemmeklubb 32.97 552
16. DIESSNER, Nele 02 SCW Eschborn 33.01 550
17. COUTISSE, Nelha 06 Cercle Royal De Natation De Tournai 33.02 550
18. PRZYWARA, Susan 83 SCW Eschborn 33.07 547
19. FRIGGIERI, Andria 02 Aquatic Sports Association of Malta 33.19 541
20. PETERS, Lena 05 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 33.24 539
21. LERINGER, Johanna 04 SG Essen 33.45 529
22. DIETZ, Carina 05 Bayerischer SV Bezirk Schwaben 33.62 521

GRECH CARR, Emily 05 Aquatic Sports Association of Malta 33.62 521
24. HEINZ, Anika 03 SSKC Poseidon Aschaffenburg 33.63 520

WIRTH, Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 33.63 520
26. SCHNEIDER, Kim Sophia 05 SG Frankfurt 33.65 520
27. STEEG, Finia 05 WSV Grosskrotzenburg 33.69 518
28. BATTY, Jule 01 SV Nikar Heidelberg 33.94 506
29. GRUNDHEBER, Angie 03 Sporting Club Thionvillois 34.16 497



Splash Meet Manager, 11.58223 Registered to Swimming Luxembourg 10.03.2019 18:10 - Page 6

CIJ MEET LUX 2019
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2019

Event 5, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

30. BROICH, Louisa Marie 03 Postsportverein Trier 34.17 496
31. MAGNUSSEN, Ella 03 Asker Svoemmeklubb 34.20 495
32. WALLERIUS, Katharina 01 SG Rhein-Mosel 34.44 485
33. PAWLEY NEAME, Haley Bennet 06 Aquatic Sports Association of Malta 34.89 466
34. PINOMAEKI, Peppi 02 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 34.90 466
35. HRIC, Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 34.91 465
36. CAMENZULI, Kristina 04 Aquatic Sports Association of Malta 34.97 463 *
37. BROICH, Lea-Sophie 00 Postsportverein Trier 34.98 462 *
38. FETZ, Melanie 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 35.06 459 *
39. CARNEIRO, Sofia 06 Swimming Luxembourg 35.09 458 *
40. HENNING, Pia Helli 06 SG Frankfurt 35.22 453 *
41. SCHRAETZLMAYER, Sarah 05 Bayerischer SV Bezirk Schwaben 35.33 449 *
42. GALEA, Maya 05 Aquatic Sports Association of Malta 35.50 442 *
43. YTRE-EIDE, Eira 00 Asker Svoemmeklubb 35.51 442 *
44. WAPPENSCHMIDT, Greta 06 SCW Eschborn 35.58 439 *
45. SAUER, Mia-Sophie 05 SSKC Poseidon Aschaffenburg 35.73 434 *
46. ENDRES, Elisa 04 SG Rhein-Mosel 35.77 432 *
47. STEIGERWALD, Nika 06 SSKC Poseidon Aschaffenburg 35.82 431 *
48. ANSORG, Jana 05 SCW Eschborn 36.17 418 *
49. ALLES, Stella 04 SCW Eschborn 36.19 418 *
50. HELMICH, Angelina 05 SCW Eschborn 36.32 413 *
51. HERBST, Helena 04 SCW Eschborn 36.98 391 *
52. PLUECKER, Lene 06 WSV Grosskrotzenburg 37.11 387 *
53. VANHEUVERBEKE, Marthe 05 Club Marsouins Ath 37.35 380 *
54. HABER, Lavinia 05 SCW Eschborn 37.64 371 *
55. MOREIRA DOS SANTOS, Elena 07 Bayerischer SV Bezirk Schwaben 38.22 354 *
56. CORREIA, Eva 05 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 39.22 328 *
57. POPA, Sonia 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 39.86 312 *

Event 6 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
08.03.2019 - 18:08 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 26.49 SALTANS, Janis LAT Luxembourg 08.05.2015

Boys, Open : 31.43
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

1. FABIANI, Remi 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 27.67 652 Q
2. STRITTER, Luis 01 SCW Eschborn 28.45 600 Q
3. MARINOV, Petar 02 SV Nikar Heidelberg 28.50 597 Q
4. KLEV, Sander 00 Asker Svoemmeklubb 28.64 588 Q
5. ENGERT, Markus 00 SG Essen 28.83 576 Q
6. WAREING, Thomas 99 Aquatic Sports Association of Malta 29.49 539 Q
7. BIAD, Mehdi 03 Club Marsouins Ath 29.66 529 Q
8. VOLK, Bjoern 02 WSV Grosskrotzenburg 29.77 523 Q
9. SOSNA, Matthias 00 SG Essen 29.80 522 R

10. KUDLA, Patrik 03 Plavecky klub STU Trnava 29.98 513 R
11. EPNER, Moritz 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 30.03 510 R
12. PEZELJ, Antonio 99 SC Wiesbaden 1911 30.51 486
13. MICHIELS, Olivier 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 30.57 483
14. LIENHART, Oliver 01 Bayerischer SV Bezirk Schwaben 30.68 478
15. WAREING, Sean James 01 Aquatic Sports Association of Malta 30.74 475
16. BOURCKEL, Mike 03 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 30.93 467
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CIJ MEET LUX 2019
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2019

Event 6, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

17. PARIZEK, Rudolf 01 Plavecky klub STU Trnava 30.98 464
18. KORPINEN, Leevi 01 Abo Simklubb-Uintiklubi Turku 31.54 440 *
19. NILSEN, Kristian Fisketjon 01 Asker Svoemmeklubb 31.68 434 *
20. POHL, Lucas 03 SCW Eschborn 31.83 428 *
21. CARNEIRO, Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg 31.98 422 *
